CERTIFICATION OF INABILITY TO OPERATE DUE TO LACK OF QUORUM

In accordance with Executive Proclamation JBE 2020-75, issued by Governor John Bel Edwards on June 4, 2020, the Louisiana Forestry Commission is providing for attendance at essential commission meetings via teleconference or videoconference as allowed during the pendency of the COVID-19 health emergency. Pursuant to Section 2C of JBE 2020-75, the Louisiana Forestry Commission will provide attendance for the 10:00 a.m. meeting on August 4, 2020 via conference call and in a manner that allows for observation and input by members of the public, as set forth in the Notice posted on August 3, 2020. Louisiana Forestry Commission would otherwise be unable to operate due to quorum requirements. For information, call 225-925-4500

DocuSigned by:

Louisiana Forestry Commission

Secretary